TVS Diode Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.12/23/25
TPSMA-EVR Series
Surface Mount – 400 W
FeaturesMaximum Ratings and Thermal Characteristics
(TA=25 OC unless otherwise noted)

Part
Number
(Bi)
Marking
Maximum Reverse
Leakage Current(2)
IRM at VRM
 Breakdown Voltage
VBR at IR (V) (1)
Max. Clamping Voltage
VCL at IPP
max. 1ms. Expo.
Uni Bi (µA)  (V) Min. Max. (mA)  (V)  (A)
TPSMA5.0A-EVR TPSMA5.0CA-EVR XA Y4 800 5.0 6.40 7.07 10 9.2 43.50
TPSMA6.0A-EVR TPSMA6.0CA-EVR XB Y5 800 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 38.80
TPSMA6.5A-EVR TPSMA6.5CA-EVR XC Y6 500 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 35.70
TPSMA7.0A-EVR TPSMA7.0CA-EVR XD Y7 200 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 33.30
TPSMA7.5A-EVR TPSMA7.5CA-EVR XE Y8 100 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 31.00
TPSMA8.0A-EVR TPSMA8.0CA-EVR XF Y9 50 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 29.40
TPSMA8.5A-EVR TPSMA8.5CA-EVR XG Z1 20 8.5 9.44 10.4 1 14.4 27.80
TPSMA9.0A-EVR TPSMA9.0CA-EVR XH Z2 5 9.0 10.0 11.1 1 15.4 26.00
TPSMA10A-EVR TPSMA10CA-EVR XI Z3 5 10 11.1 12.3 1 17.0 23.50
TPSMA11A-EVR TPSMA11CA-EVR XJ YD 5 11 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 22.00
TPSMA12A-EVR TPSMA12CA-EVR HB YM 5 12 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 20.10
TPSMA13A-EVR TPSMA13CA-EVR HC HM 1 13 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 18.60
TPSMA14A-EVR TPSMA14CA-EVR XK Z4 1 14 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 17.20
TPSMA15A-EVR TPSMA15CA-EVR HD HN 1 15 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 16.40
TPSMA16A-EVR TPSMA16CA-EVR XL Z5 1 16 17.8 19.7 1 26.0 15.40
TPSMA17A-EVR TPSMA17CA-EVR XM Z6 1 17 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 14.50
TPSMA18A-EVR TPSMA18CA-EVR XN Z7 1 18 20.0 22.1 1 29.2 13.70
TPSMA20A-EVR TPSMA20CA-EVR XO Z8 1 20 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 12.30
TPSMA22A-EVR TPSMA22CA-EVR YR Z9 1 22 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 11.30
TPSMA24A-EVR TPSMA24CA-EVR HE HO 1 24 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 10.30
TPSMA26A-EVR TPSMA26CA-EVR YN YI 1 26 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 9.50
TPSMA28A-EVR TPSMA28CA-EVR HG YO 1 28 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 8.80
TPSMA30A-EVR TPSMA30CA-EVR HH YF 1 30 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 8.30
TPSMA33A-EVR TPSMA33CA-EVR HI YG 1 33 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 7.50
TPSMA36A-EVR TPSMA36CA-EVR HJ HT 1 36 40.0 44.2 1 58.1 6.90
TPSMA40A-EVR TPSMA40CA-EVR HK HU 1 40 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 6.20
TPSMA43A-EVR TPSMA43CA-EVR XP YE 1 43 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 5.80
TPSMA45A-EVR TPSMA45CA-EVR XR C1 1 45 50.0 55.3 1 72.7 5.50
TPSMA48A-EVR TPSMA48CA-EVR XS C2 1 48 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 5.20
TPSMA51A-EVR TPSMA51CA-EVR XT C3 1 51 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 4.90
TPSMA54A-EVR TPSMA54CA-EVR XV C4 1 54 60.0 66.3 1 87.1 4.60
TPSMA58A-EVR TPSMA58CA-EVR XX C5 1 58 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 4.30
TPSMA60A-EVR TPSMA60CA-EVR XY C6 1 60 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 4.10
TPSMA64A-EVR TPSMA64CA-EVR XZ C7 1 64 71.1 78.6 1 103 3.90
TPSMA70A-EVR TPSMA70CA-EVR X1 C8 1 70 77.8 86.0 1 113 3.50
TPSMA75A-EVR TPSMA75CA-EVR X2 C9 1 75 83.3 92.1 1 121 3.30
TPSMA78A-EVR TPSMA78CA-EVR X3 B1 1 78 86.7 95.8 1 126 3.20
TPSMA85A-EVR TPSMA85CA-EVR X4 B2 1 85 94.4 104 1 137 2.90
TPSMA90A-EVR TPSMA90CA-EVR X5 B3 1 90 100 111 1 146 2.70
TPSMA100A-EVR TPSMA100CA-EVR X6 B4 1 100 111 123 1 162 2.50
TPSMA110A-EVR TPSMA110CA-EVR X7 B5 1 110 122 135 1 177 2.30
TPSMA120A-EVR TPSMA120CA-EVR YV B6 1 120 133 147 1 193 2.10
TPSMA130A-EVR TPSMA130CA-EVR X8 B7 1 130 144 159 1 209 1.90
TPSMA150A-EVR TPSMA150CA-EVR X9 B8 1 150 167 185 1 243 1.60
TPSMA160A-EVR TPSMA160CA-EVR Y1 B9 1 160 178 197 1 259 1.55
TPSMA170A-EVR TPSMA170CA-EVR Y2 D1 1 170 189 209 1 275 1.50
TPSMA188A-EVR TPSMA188CA-EVR Y3 D2 1 188 209 231 1 328 1.40
TVS Diode Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.12/23/25